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2016 COUNTY COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE 

DATE DAY PURPOSE NOTES 

January 1, 2016 Friday New Year’s Day. Offices Closed. 

January 7, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Organizational & Business. 

January 14, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

January 18, 2016 Monday Martin Luther King Day. Offices Closed. 

January 21, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business & Begin Budget 

Discussions. 

January 28, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting & Board 

of Equalization & Review. 

Business & Budget Hearings. 

Convene as Board of Equalization 

& Review. Assessor submits the 

property books for the current 

year. 

February 2, 2016 Tuesday Board of Equalization & 

Review. 

Budget Hearings. 

February 4, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting & Board 

of Equalization & Review. 

Business & Budget Hearings. 

February 09, 2016 Tuesday Board of Equalization & 

Review. 

Budget Hearings. 

February 11, 2016 

 

Thursday Council Meeting & Board 

of Equalization & Review. 

Business & Budget Hearings. 

February 15, 2016 Monday President’s Day. Offices Closed. 

February 16, 2016 Tuesday Board of Equalization & 

Review. 

Budget Hearings. Last day to 

submit review applications and 

appeal hearings 

February 18, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting (Board 

of Equalization & Review-

if needed). 

Business & Budget Hearings. Final 

date for the Board of Equalization 

& Review to meet. This is not a 

hearing date. Board of 

Equalization & Review will adjourn 

Sine Die. 

 

February 25, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting  Business & Budget Hearings.  

Assessor presents Certificates of 

Valuation & Roll Back Forms. 

 

February 29, 2016 Monday Council Meeting-Budget 

Workshop –if needed. 

 

March 1, 2016 Tuesday Council Meeting-Budget 

Workshop –if needed. 

 

March 3, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business & meet with elected 

officials to discuss budget 

allocation. 

March 10, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business & adopt FY2015-16 

Budget. 

March 17, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting Business. 

March 24, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting Business 
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DATE DAY PURPOSE NOTES 

March 29, 2016 Friday Deadline for FY2016-17 

budget to be submitted 

to WV State Auditor’s 

Office. 

 

March 31, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

April 7, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

April 14, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

April 19, 2016 Tuesday Council Meeting. County Council “Lays-The-Levy”. 

April 21, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

April 28, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

May 5, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

May 10, 2016 Tuesday Primary Election Day. Offices Closed. 

May 12, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

May 19, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

May 26, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting Business. 

May 30, 2016 Monday Memorial Day. Offices Closed. 

June 2, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

June 9, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

June 16, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

June 20, 2016 Monday West Virginia Day. Offices Closed. 

June 23, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

June 30, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

July 4, 2016 Monday Independence Day. Offices Closed. 

July 7, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. Coal Severance 

Unencumbered Fund Balance 

(fund balance as of 6/30/2016) 

must be revised. 

July 14, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

July 21, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. General Fund 

Unencumbered Fund Balance 

(fund balance as of 6/30/2016) 

must be revised. 

July 28, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

August 4, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

August 11, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

August 18, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

August 25, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

September 1, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

September 5, 2016 Monday Labor Day. Offices Closed. 

September 8, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

September 15, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

September 22, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. FY2015-16 financial 

statement due to the County 

Council. 

September 29, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 
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DATE DAY PURPOSE NOTES 

October, 2016 As needed. Board of Assessment 

Appeals. 

Board of Assessment Appeals 

Hearings will be scheduled as 

necessary during October. 

October 6, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

October 10, 2016 Monday Columbus Day. Offices Closed. 

October 13, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

October 20, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

October 27, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

November 3, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

November 8, 2016 Tuesday General Election. Offices Closed. 

November 10, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

November 11, 2016 Friday Veteran’s Day. Offices Closed. 

November 17, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

November 24, 2016 Thursday Thanksgiving Day Offices Closed. 

November 25, 2016 Friday Day after Thanksgiving. Offices Closed. 

December 1, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

December 8, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

December 15, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

December 22, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting. Business. 

December 23, 2016 Friday ½ Day-Christmas Eve. Offices Close @ 12:00 PM. 

December 26 2016 Monday Christmas Day. Offices Closed. 

December 29, 2016 Thursday Council Meeting Business. 

December 30, 2016 Friday ½ Day-New Year’s Eve. Offices Close @ 12:00 PM. 

 

� Regular County Council business sessions typically begin @ 9:30 AM. 

� Sessions for the Board of Equalization & Review are typically scheduled from 2:00 PM until 

4:00 PM. 

 

The County Council Meeting Schedule is for planning purposes only. Days, dates, and times are subject 

to change as necessary. 


